

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-11

to 18
[3446]

APHC010074762019



**W.P.No.3335 of 2019 along with
W.P.Nos.16798 of 1995, 44571 of 2018, 4055,
6052, 7326 & 9176 of 2019 and 10228 of
2020.**

M/s Transworld
Garnet India Private
Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Secretary and Others

...Respondent(s)

B CHANDRASEN REDDY, P. RAJASEKHAR, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

DEPUTY SOLICITOR GENERAL OF INDIA, GP FOR MINES AND
GEOLOGY (AP), Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 18th April 2024

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P. No.16798 of 1995

This is an application seeking leave to permit the petitioners herein, who are the petitioners 7 and 8 in the writ petition, to be represented by their General Power of Attorney i.e., Dr. Narra Lokanadha Rao, *vide* General Power of Attorney, dated 17.08.2020.

For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this application is allowed and the applicants/petitioners 7 and 8 in the writ petition are permitted to be represented by their General Power of Attorney - Dr. Narra Lokanadha Rao.

**W.P.Nos.3335 of 2019, 16798 of 1995, 44571 of 2018, 4055, 6052, 7326 &
9176 of 2019 and 10228 of 2020.**

List on 27.06.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD