

APHC010074762019



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-11
to 18
[3446]

**WRIT PETITION NO: 3335 of 2019 along
with W.P.Nos.16798 of 1995, 44571 of 2018,
4055, 6052, 7326, 9176 of 2019 and 10228 of
2020.**

M/s. Transworld Garnet
India Private Limited.

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Secretary and others

...Respondents

Sri Vijaya Kumar Sata, Advocate for the petitioner in W.P.No.3335 of 2019.

Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special Government Pleader for the State.

Sri P. Rajasekhar, learned counsel for petitioner Nos.6 to 8 in W.P.No.16798 of 1995.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 5th September 2024

P C :

Sri P. Rajasekhar, learned counsel for petitioner Nos.6 to 8 in W.P.No.16798 of 1995, seeks some time to remove the defects, as has been pointed out by the Registry within one week.

Registry is directed to place before this Court the application for brining on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioners on the next date of hearing irrespective of the fact that whether the defects are removed or not.

List on 12.09.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD