

APHC010074762019



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-42
[3446]

**WRIT PETITION NO: 3335 of 2019 along with
W.P.Nos.44571 of 2018, 4055, 6052, 7326,
9176 of 2019 and 10228 of 2020**

M/s Transworld
Garnet India Private
Limited,

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Secretary and Others

...Respondent(s)

VIJAYA KUMAR SATA, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

GP FOR MINES AND GEOLOGY (AP), Y V ANIL KUMAR (Central
Government Counsel), Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 12th September 2024

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 26.09.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

akn