

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI

Bench
Sr.No:-85-
93
[3584]



WRIT PETITION NO: 3335 of 2019 along with Writ
Petition Nos.16798 of 1995; 42315, 44571 of 2018;
4055, 6052, 7326, 9176 of 2019; 10228 of 2020

M/s Transworld Garnet India Private
Limited,

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Secretary and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. G. Rohith representing Mr. D. S.
Sivadarshan and Mr. Avinash Desai in
Sr. Nos.87 to 89 and 91 to 93

Mr. P. Rajashekar in Sr. No.88

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. T. Vishnu Teja, Spcl. Govt.
Pleader

Mr. Y V Anil Kumar, Central
Government Counsel

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 30th June 2026

P C :

I.A. No.1 of 2024 in W.P. No. 16798 of 1995

For reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this leave application is allowed and petitioner Nos.7 and 8 are permitted to be represented by General Power of Attorney i.e., Dr. Narra Lokanadha Rao for purposes of this petition.

**Writ Petition No: 3335 of 2019 along with Writ Petition Nos.16798 of
1995; 42315, 44571 of 2018; 4055, 6052, 7326, 9176 of 2019; 10228
of 2020**

Learned counsel for parties pray for some time to address arguments.

List on 07.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

akn